

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLLIM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Peinsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 10-6-93- E

- WHEREAS, Outagamie County Highway Commission, Appleton, Wisconsin, has filed with the Superintendent, Great Lakes Agency, Ashland, Wisconsin, for road right-of-way for the purpose of reconstruction of a bridge located on Tip Road and two vision corners and angling right-of-way lines at Tip Road and Wolf Drive; and
- WHEREAS, the application for said right-of-way involves Oneida Tribal trust lands located in Outagamie County, Wisconsin, and described as a 0.14 acre of land located in Section 30, T23N, R19E, Outagamie County Wisconsin, specificially;
 - 1) A strip of land 17 feet in depth and extending along the 245 foot Tip Road frontage from Wolf Drive frontage from Wolf Drive to the entry of Duck Creek; and
 - Wolf Drive to the entry of Duck Creek; and

 2) A safe vision triangle at the southwest corner of Tip
 Road and Wolf Drive; and
 - 3) A safe vision triangle of the southeast corner of Tip Road and Wolf Drive;

and

- WHEREAS, this grant of easement shall in no way interfere with the Oneida Tribe's rights of access or any other rights possessed by the Oneida Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, the above named right-of-way applicants will pay for all consideration plus damages incurred as a result of the right-of-way, including the acreage to be taken, as determined to be fair by a Bureau of Indian Affairs Appraiser.
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, to manage all the economic affairs and enterprises of the Oneida Tribe, and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that consent is indicated herein to granting the desired right-of-way by the superintendent, Great Lakes Agency, in accordance with provisions of the Title 25 CFR, Part 161.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that nothing in this resolution waives any right of the Oneida Tribe to regulate or permit any other improvements to lands subject to this resolution.

1, the understaned, as secretary or the onertal sustained
Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed
of 9 members of whom 5 members constitutes a quorum. 8 members
word present at the meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 6 TV-
day of October 1993; that the foregoing resolution was
duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 1/ members for;
members against; \mathcal{O} members not voting; and that said resolution
has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin
Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin
$oldsymbol{arphi}$